

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 1276 of 2023

Petitioner :- M/S Anand And Anand (Law Firm)

Respondent :- Principal Commissioner Central Goods And Services Tax And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shubham Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarawal

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,Chief Justice

Hon'ble Ashutosh Srivastava,J.

The petitioner-Law Firm has challenged the impugned show cause notice dated 01.09.2023 on the ground that Law Firms and the lawyers are exempted to pay GST.

In support of the case, Shri J.K.Mittal and Shri Shubham Agarwal, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that various Courts have considered the issue and have passed orders.

Matter requires consideration.

Shri Krishna Agarwal, learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks time to file short counter affidavit. One week thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 07.12.2023.

Till the next date of hearing proceedings pursuant to the impugned show cause notice dated 01.09.2023 shall remain stayed.

Order Date :- 7.11.2023

Deepak/

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.) (Pritinker Diwaker,CJ.)