

Court No. - 39

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 1276 of 2023

Petitioner :- M/S Anand And Anand (Law Firm)

Respondent :- Principal Commissioner Central Goods And Services Tax And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shubham Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarawal

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Hon'ble Manjive Shukla,J.

1. Time is short today.
2. As prayed, list in the week commencing 18.3.2024.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 16.2.2024

Salim

(Manjive Shukla, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)