

Court No. - 40

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 1276 of 2023

Petitioner :- M/S Anand And Anand (Law Firm)

Respondent :- Principal Commissioner Central Goods And Services Tax And Another

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shubham Agrawal

Counsel for Respondent :- Krishna Agarawal

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf,J.

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.

List this matter after four weeks.

Subsisting interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 8.5.2025

Arun K. Singh

[Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.] [Shekhar B. Saraf, J.]